

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

01355

tinf	ormation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1 1	Dist Baruwa Sub-Divn Khalia PS Indow Year 2018 FIR No. 14/18 Date 21.02.18
)	(i) Act Electricity Sections 135(VG) of Electrotty Act 2003 with a mentionent Electrons
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 729 Time 18.05 kg
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Georgiay Date 21.02.18 Time 16.40hz
	(c) Information Received Date 21.02.18 Time 18.05 kg
	G.D. No. at the Police Station :
	- Carollon
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 63 km (approx) East, JLNo-129, Anchol-2 (a) Address
-	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
. 1	
	Complaint/Information: (a) Name
3	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
Ü	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address Indpur c.c.e, P.O+PS, Indpur, Diet Bankera
	(e) Address
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) of will-150g cleho, P.O-13agcl ha, PS-Indp
	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	- Alley
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) 03 F.I.R & allached here with
. 5	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s /35(1)(a) of Electricity Het-2003 with amendment Electricity Het-2007.
1	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI Ashau km. Pane
	to take up the investigation
i	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdictioin. FIR read over to the complaint / informant.
ć	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	1
	Al mudicurace
	Andrew Frencheries 2010210
1	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	M. Abor J. 2018 Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name DEBPRASAD MUKHERIFE
	CI of Polis I do De Company
	Signal Thumb Impression of Rank 61 of Police, Indput PS, Banking
t	the Complainant / Informant Number if any: 21.02.18. Officer-in-charge
	Indpur P.S., Bankura

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

Office of the Station Manager, Indpur CCC, Indpur, Bankura

Memo No: IND/ Theft/2333

Date: 21.02.2018

To, The Officer in Charge, Indpur PS, Indpur, Dist: Bankura

Sub: Complaint against Nayan Bag (User), S/O Bijoy Bag of Village: Bagdiha, PO: Bagdiha, PS: Indpur, Dist.:

Bankura, for committing theft of Electricity by Direct Hooking from nearest L.T.O.H. line at his premises

Sir,

I, MD Afroz Ahmad, Assistant Engineer & Station manager of Indpur CCC, PO+PS: Indpur, Dist: Bankura do hereby lodge a complaint against Nayan Bag (User), S/O Bijoy Bag of Village: Bagdiha, PO: Bagdiha, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura, for committing theft of Electricity by Direct Hooking from nearest L.T.O.H. line at his premises.

On today i.e. 21.02.2018 at about 16:30 hrs myself along with Souptik Sarkar – AM (HR&A) Khatra Division, Shubhajit Bhowmik – AE (IT & C) Khatra Division, Saroj Kumar Biswas (LM –Indpur CCC) and others left for village Bagdiha for holding raid following a source information.

We reached village Bagdiha at 16:40 hrs and came to the house of Nayan Bag (User), observed & found that Nayan Bag (User) was enjoining electricity unauthorized by direct hooking from nearest LTOH line for domestic use in his premises. So, his illegal service line was disconnected.

I prepared the inspection report and seized the articles in presence of witness 1) Souptik Sarkar – AM (HR&A) Khatra Division, 2) Shubhajit Bhowmik – AE (IT & C) Khatra Division, 3) Saroj Kumar Biswas (LM – Indpur CCC) under proper seizure list, stated in separate seizure list. Nayan Bag (User) was present when following item was seized but not appeared to sign. Local people was present but not appeared to sign.

We seized the articles (Sample basis) of two core PVC flexible cable of length about 12 meters (approx) with hooking arrangement. Our team left the site at about 16:55 hrs. So Nayan Bag (User), has committed theft of Electricity in his house by direct hooking from nearest LTOH line and liable for prosecution u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003, and with amendment Electricity Act 2007.

Kindly treat this Complaint as FIR and take necessary action. Enclose:

- 1. Inspection Note
- 2. One original Seizer List

Date: 21/02/2018

Received on 21.02.18 at 18.05 km and started Indown Ps. case No. 14/18 date 21.02.18 U/S 135() (a) of Electricity Act-2003 with amendment Electricity Act-2007.

(MD AFROZ AHMAD. AE& SM, IN BENTE CCC WBSEDCL, Bankura

Yours faithfully

Officerin-charge Indour P.S., Bankura